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TABLE 158

Portsmouth to Ryde, Sando n and Shanklin

Mondays to Fridays

 Operator   L L L L L L L L L L L L
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  

 Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) d  0515 0615 0715 0815 0915 1015
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  0537 0637 0737 0837 0937 1037
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  0545 0645 0745 0845 0945 1044
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  0547 0614 0647 0714 0747 0814 0847 0914 0947 1013 1046 1113
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  0551 0618 0651 0718 0751 0818 0851 0918 0951 1017 1050 1117
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1020 1053 1120
 Brading  (BDN) d  0559 0626 0659 0726 0759 0826 0859 0926 0959 1026 1059 1126
 Sandown  (SAN) d  0604 0631 0704 0731 0804 0831 0904 0931 1004 1031 1104 1131
 Lake  (LKE) d  0607 0634 0707 0734 0807 0834 0907 0934 1007 1034 1107 1134
 Shanklin  (SHN) a  0610 0637 0710 0737 0810 0837 0910 0937 1010 1037 1110 1137

 Operator   L L L L L L L L L L L L
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  

 Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) d  1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1645
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1146 1213 1246 1313 1346 1413 1446 1513 1546 1613 1647 1714
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1150 1217 1250 1317 1350 1417 1450 1517 1550 1617 1651 1718
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1153 1220 1253 1320 1420 1520 1620
 Brading  (BDN) d  1159 1226 1259 1326 1358 1426 1458 1526 1559 1627 1659 1726
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1204 1231 1304 1331 1403 1431 1503 1531 1604 1632 1704 1731
 Lake  (LKE) d  1207 1234 1307 1334 1406 1434 1506 1534 1607 1635 1707 1734
 Shanklin  (SHN) a  1210 1237 1310 1337 1409 1437 1509 1537 1610 1638 1710 1737

 Operator   L L L L L L L L L
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  

 Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) d  1715 1815 1920 2020 2245
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1737 1837 1942 2042 2307
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1745 1845 1949 2049 2149 2315
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1747 1814 1847 1914 1951 2018 2051 2151 2317
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1751 1818 1851 1918 1955 2021a 2055 2155 2320a
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d 
 Brading  (BDN) d  1759 1826 1859 1926 2003 2103 2203
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1804 1831 1904 1931 2008 2108 2208
 Lake  (LKE) d  1807 1834 1907 1934 2011 2111 2211
 Shanklin  (SHN) a  1810 1837 1910 1937 2014 2114 2214

Fast at ferry ser ices bet een Portsmouth arbour and Ryde Pier ead are operated by ightlink  Through tickets a ailable   
ightlink co uk or call 0   

Southern ectis operate an extensi e net ork of bus routes on the sle of ight. islandbuses info or call 0 0 05  182
Smallbrook Junction station has no foot or ehicle access, is only a ailable for connections to the sle of ight Steam Rail ay, and 
trains ill only call on days hen the steam rail ay is operating. i steamrail ay co uk or call 01 8  882204

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time

www.wightlink.co.uk
www.islandbuses.info
www.iwsteamrailway.co.uk
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TABLE 158

Portsmouth to Ryde, Sando n and Shanklin

Saturdays

 Operator   L L L L L L L L L L L L L
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  

 Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) d  0715 0815 0915 1015 1115
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  0737 0837 0937 1037 1137
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  0545 0645 0745 0845 0945 1044 1144
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  0547 0614 0647 0714 0747 0814 0847 0914 0947 1013 1046 1113 1146
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  0551 0618 0651 0718 0751 0818 0851 0918 0951 1017 1050 1117 1150
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1020 1053 1120 1153
 Brading  (BDN) d  0559 0626 0659 0726 0759 0826 0859 0926 0959 1026 1059 1126 1159
 Sandown  (SAN) d  0604 0631 0704 0731 0804 0831 0904 0931 1004 1031 1104 1131 1204
 Lake  (LKE) d  0607 0634 0707 0734 0807 0834 0907 0934 1007 1034 1107 1134 1207
 Shanklin  (SHN) a  0610 0637 0710 0737 0810 0837 0910 0937 1010 1037 1110 1137 1210

 Operator   L L L L L L L L L L L L
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  

 Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) d  1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1244 1344 1444 1544 1645 1745
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1213 1246 1313 1346 1413 1446 1513 1546 1613 1647 1714 1747
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1217 1250 1317 1350 1417 1450 1517 1550 1617 1651 1718 1751
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1220 1253 1320 1420 1520 1620
 Brading  (BDN) d  1226 1259 1326 1358 1426 1458 1526 1559 1627 1659 1726 1759
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1231 1304 1331 1403 1431 1503 1531 1604 1632 1704 1731 1804
 Lake  (LKE) d  1234 1307 1334 1406 1434 1506 1534 1607 1635 1707 1734 1807
 Shanklin  (SHN) a  1237 1310 1337 1409 1437 1509 1537 1610 1638 1710 1737 1810

 Operator   L L L L L L L L
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  

 Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) d  1815 1920 2020 2245
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1837 1942 2042 2307
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1845 1949 2049 2149 2315
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1814 1847 1914 1951 2018 2051 2151 2317
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1818 1851 1918 1955 2021a 2055 2155 2320a
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d 
 Brading  (BDN) d  1826 1859 1926 2003 2103 2203
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1831 1904 1931 2008 2108 2208
 Lake  (LKE) d  1834 1907 1934 2011 2111 2211
 Shanklin  (SHN) a  1837 1910 1937 2014 2114 2214

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time
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TABLE 158

Portsmouth to Ryde, Sando n and Shanklin

Sundays

 Operator   L L L L L L L L L L L L
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  

 Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) d  0715 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  0737 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  0645 0745 0845 0945 1044 1144 1244
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  0647 0747 0847 0914 0947 1013 1046 1113 1146 1213 1246
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  0651 0751 0818 0851 0918 0951 1017 1050 1117 1150 1217 1250
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1020 1053 1120 1153 1220 1253
 Brading  (BDN) d  0659 0759 0826 0859 0926 0959 1026 1059 1126 1159 1226 1259
 Sandown  (SAN) d  0704 0804 0831 0904 0931 1004 1031 1104 1131 1204 1231 1304
 Lake  (LKE) d  0707 0807 0834 0907 0934 1007 1034 1107 1134 1207 1234 1307
 Shanklin  (SHN) a  0710 0810 0837 0910 0937 1010 1037 1110 1137 1210 1237 1310

 Operator   L L L L L L L L L L L L
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  

 Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) d  1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1344 1444 1544 1645 1745 1845
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1313 1346 1413 1446 1513 1546 1613 1647 1714 1747 1814 1847
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1317 1350 1417 1450 1517 1550 1617 1651 1718 1751 1818 1851
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1320 1420 1520 1620
 Brading  (BDN) d  1326 1358 1426 1458 1526 1559 1627 1659 1726 1759 1826 1859
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1331 1403 1431 1503 1531 1604 1632 1704 1731 1804 1831 1904
 Lake  (LKE) d  1334 1406 1434 1506 1534 1607 1635 1707 1734 1807 1834 1907
 Shanklin  (SHN) a  1337 1409 1437 1509 1537 1610 1638 1710 1737 1810 1837 1910

 Operator   L L L L L L
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  

 Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) d  1920 2020 2245
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1942 2042 2307
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1949 2049 2149 2315
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1914 1951 2018 2051 2151 2317
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1918 1955 2021a 2055 2155 2320a
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d 
 Brading  (BDN) d  1926 2003 2103 2203
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1931 2008 2108 2208
 Lake  (LKE) d  1934 2011 2111 2211
 Shanklin  (SHN) a  1937 2014 2114 2214

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time
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TABLE 158

Shanklin, Sando n and Ryde to Portsmouth

Mondays to Fridays

 Operator   L L L L L L L L L L L L
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  

 Shanklin  (SHN) d  0614 0647 0714 0747 0814 0847 0914 0947 1014 1047
 Lake  (LKE) d  0617 0650 0717 0750 0817 0850 0917 0950 1017 1050
 Sandown  (SAN) d  0620 0653 0720 0753 0820 0853 0920 0953 1020 1053
 Brading  (BDN) d  0625 0658 0725 0758 0825 0858 0925 0958 1025 1058
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1030
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  0530 0605 0633 0706 0733 0806 0833 0906 0933 1006 1034 1106
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  0534 0608a 0637 0709a 0737 0809a 0837 0909a 0937 1009a 1038 1109a
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  0536 0639 0739 0839 0939 1040
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  0540 0645 0745 0845 0945 1045
 Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) a  0602 0707 0807 0907 1007 1107

 Operator   L L L L L L L L L L L L
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  

 Shanklin  (SHN) d  1114 1147 1214 1247 1314 1346 1414 1446 1514 1546 1614 1647
 Lake  (LKE) d  1117 1150 1217 1250 1317 1349 1417 1449 1517 1549 1617 1650
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1120 1153 1220 1253 1320 1352 1420 1452 1520 1552 1620 1653
 Brading  (BDN) d  1125 1158 1225 1258 1325 1357 1425 1457 1525 1557 1625 1658
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1130 1230 1330 1402 1430 1502 1530 1602 1630
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1134 1206 1234 1306 1334 1406 1434 1506 1534 1606 1634 1706
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1138 1209a 1238 1309a 1338 1409a 1438 1509a 1538 1609a 1638 1709a
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645
 Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) a  1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707

 Operator   L L L L L L L L L
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  

 Shanklin  (SHN) d  1714 1747 1814 1847 1914 1951 2018 2118 2238
 Lake  (LKE) d  1717 1750 1817 1850 1917 1954 2021 2121 2241
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1720 1753 1820 1853 1920 1957 2024 2124 2244
 Brading  (BDN) d  1725 1758 1825 1858 1925 2002 2029 2129 2249
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d 
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1733 1806 1833 1906 1933 2010 2037 2137 2257
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1737 1809a 1837 1909a 1937 2013a 2041 2141 2301
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1739 1839 1939 2043 2143 2303
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1745 1845 1947 2052 2215 2310
 Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) a  1807 1907 2009 2114 2237 2332

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time
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TABLE 158

Shanklin, Sando n and Ryde to Portsmouth

Saturdays

 Operator   L L L L L L L L L L L L L
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  

 Shanklin  (SHN) d  0614 0647 0714 0747 0814 0847 0914 0947 1014 1047 1114
 Lake  (LKE) d  0617 0650 0717 0750 0817 0850 0917 0950 1017 1050 1117
 Sandown  (SAN) d  0620 0653 0720 0753 0820 0853 0920 0953 1020 1053 1120
 Brading  (BDN) d  0625 0658 0725 0758 0825 0858 0925 0958 1025 1058 1125
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1030 1130
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  0530 0605 0633 0706 0733 0806 0833 0906 0933 1006 1034 1106 1134
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  0534 0608a 0637 0709a 0737 0809a 0837 0909a 0937 1009a 1038 1109a 1138
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  0536 0639 0739 0839 0939 1040 1140
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  0745 0845 0945 1045 1145
 Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) a  0807 0907 1007 1107 1207

 Operator   L L L L L L L L L L L L
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  

 Shanklin  (SHN) d  1147 1214 1247 1314 1346 1414 1446 1514 1546 1614 1647 1714
 Lake  (LKE) d  1150 1217 1250 1317 1349 1417 1449 1517 1549 1617 1650 1717
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1153 1220 1253 1320 1352 1420 1452 1520 1552 1620 1653 1720
 Brading  (BDN) d  1158 1225 1258 1325 1357 1425 1457 1525 1557 1625 1658 1725
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1230 1330 1402 1430 1502 1530 1602 1630
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1206 1234 1306 1334 1406 1434 1506 1534 1606 1634 1706 1733
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1209a 1238 1309a 1338 1409a 1438 1509a 1538 1609a 1638 1709a 1737
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1739
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745
 Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) a  1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807

 Operator   L L L L L L L L
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  

 Shanklin  (SHN) d  1747 1814 1847 1914 1951 2018 2118 2238
 Lake  (LKE) d  1750 1817 1850 1917 1954 2021 2121 2241
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1753 1820 1853 1920 1957 2024 2124 2244
 Brading  (BDN) d  1758 1825 1858 1925 2002 2029 2129 2249
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d 
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1806 1833 1906 1933 2010 2037 2137 2257
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1809a 1837 1909a 1937 2013a 2041 2141 2301
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1839 1939 2043 2143 2303
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1845 1947 2052 2215 2310
 Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) a  1907 2007 2114 2237 2332

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time
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TABLE 158

Shanklin, Sando n and Ryde to Portsmouth

Sundays

 Operator   L L L L L L L L L L L L
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  

 Shanklin  (SHN) d  0714 0814 0847 0914 0947 1014 1047 1114 1147 1214 1247
 Lake  (LKE) d  0717 0817 0850 0917 0950 1017 1050 1117 1150 1217 1250
 Sandown  (SAN) d  0720 0820 0853 0920 0953 1020 1053 1120 1153 1220 1253
 Brading  (BDN) d  0725 0825 0858 0925 0958 1025 1058 1125 1158 1225 1258
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1030 1130 1230
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  0635 0733 0833 0906 0933 1006 1034 1106 1134 1206 1234 1306
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  0639 0737 0837 0909a 0937 1009a 1038 1109a 1138 1209a 1238 1309a
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  0641 0739 0839 0939 1040 1140 1240
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  0745 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245
 Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) a  0807 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307

 Operator   L L L L L L L L L L L L
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  

 Shanklin  (SHN) d  1314 1346 1414 1446 1514 1546 1614 1647 1714 1747 1814 1847
 Lake  (LKE) d  1317 1349 1417 1449 1517 1549 1617 1650 1717 1750 1817 1850
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1320 1352 1420 1452 1520 1552 1620 1653 1720 1753 1820 1853
 Brading  (BDN) d  1325 1357 1425 1457 1525 1557 1625 1658 1725 1758 1825 1858
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d  1330 1402 1430 1502 1530 1602 1630
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1334 1406 1434 1506 1534 1606 1634 1706 1733 1806 1833 1906
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1338 1409a 1438 1509a 1538 1609a 1638 1709a 1737 1809a 1837 1909a
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1340 1440 1540 1640 1739 1839
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845
 Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) a  1407 1507 1607 1707 1807 1907

 Operator   L L L L L
 1st Class/Reservations/Bus  

 Shanklin  (SHN) d  1914 1951 2018 2118 2238
 Lake  (LKE) d  1917 1954 2021 2121 2241
 Sandown  (SAN) d  1920 1957 2024 2124 2244
 Brading  (BDN) d  1925 2002 2029 2129 2249
 Smallbrook Junction  (SAB) d 
 Ryde St Johns Road  (RYR) d  1933 2010 2037 2137 2257
 Ryde Esplanade  (RYD) d  1937 2013a 2041 2141 2301
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) a  1939 2043 2143 2303
 Ryde Pier Head  (RYP) d  1947 2052 2215 2310
 Portsmouth Harbour  (PMH) a  2007 2114 2237 2332

NOTES   (see introductory pages for explanation of train operator codes and standard symbols)

a Arrival time
d Departure time


